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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 2, S#: Observation ?/??

November 16-17, 2018  @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Girls 50 Yard Free

LHSAA: 23.11 2005L Leigh Ann King

Division 2: 24.16 2017D Gabriella a Fouchi

AA23.23

AAC23.85

Meet Qualifying:  29.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RHS SRPayne, Jalia1 24.19   20.0

SLHS SRSmith, Alanna2 24.42   17.0

SSA SRFouchi, Gabriella a*3 24.50   15.5

CADDO FRZhang, Evelyn L*3 24.50   15.5

SSA JRRobinson, Hope5 26.13   14.0

ASH SRGoodwin, Anna6 26.73   13.0

DHS SRSchmitz, Payton7 26.90   12.0

LHS SRMiller, Maddi E8 27.16   11.0

B - Final

SHHS SOHull, Allison9 25.97   9.0

STM 12Marullo, Madison10 26.77   7.0

DHS JRHinchman, Layla11 27.27   6.0

SSA JRMcCaleb, Luci12 27.30   5.0

DHS SONaquin, Riley13 27.65   4.0

SHHS SRNulickova, Zuzzi14 27.99   3.0

ASHHS 12Mehaffie, Gabriella M15 28.17   2.0

ASHHS 10Mehaffie, Adriana I16 28.27   1.0

 
Girls 50 Yard Free

LHSAA: 23.11 2005L Leigh Ann King

Division 2: 24.16 2017D Gabriella a Fouchi

AA23.23

AAC23.85

Meet Qualifying:  29.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RHS SRPayne, Jalia1 24.28 q

SSA SRFouchi, Gabriella a2 24.32 q

SLHS SRSmith, Alanna3 24.83 q

CADDO FRZhang, Evelyn L4 25.01 q

SSA JRRobinson, Hope5 26.33 q

LHS SRMiller, Maddi E6 26.54 q

ASH SRGoodwin, Anna7 26.82 q

DHS SRSchmitz, Payton8 26.84 q

STM 12Marullo, Madison9 26.95 q

SHHS SOHull, Allison10 27.04 q

DHS JRHinchman, Layla11 27.06 q

SSA JRMcCaleb, Luci12 27.23 q

DHS SONaquin, Riley13 27.59 q

ASHHS 10Mehaffie, Adriana I14 27.63 q

SHHS SRNulickova, Zuzzi15 27.65 q

ASHHS 12Mehaffie, Gabriella M16 27.70 q

SSA SRDubreuil, Claire17 27.73

LHS SOPittman, Madison E18 28.26

BFHS JREyer, Tera M19 28.53

BFHS SRZahiri, Keyana E20 28.56

BFHS SOSampson-Green, Emma Q21 28.71

DHS FRMustacchia, Kandyn22 28.82

CLHS SRHodson, Claire23 29.05

THS JRPeters, Elizabeth C24 29.57

SLHS FRLasseigne, Isabella25 29.91

THS SRBergeron, Camryn R26 30.08

SLHS JRHebert, Emma27 30.19

AOL 12Russell, Megan28 30.37

STHS SOHornsby, Marissa29 31.08

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

LHSAA: 49.97 2015L Amy Miller

Division 2: 52.53 1995D Catherine. Mann

AA50.29

AAC51.13

Meet Qualifying:  1:04.26

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RHS SRPayne, Jalia1 53.46   20.0

25.75 27.71

CADDO SOWiener, Sophie G2 54.34   17.0

26.00 28.34

SLHS SRSmith, Alanna3 54.96   16.0

26.03 28.93

SSA JRRobinson, Hope4 57.42   15.0

27.21 30.21

ASH JRKnott, Grace5 57.95   14.0

28.22 29.73

SSA SOTees, Olivia6 58.25   13.0

28.26 29.99

RHS FRMerritt, Maisie7 59.32   12.0

28.20 31.12

ASH SRGoodwin, Anna8 59.38   11.0

28.14 31.24

B - Final

STM 11Burnum, Madison9 59.84   9.0

29.00 30.84

SSA JRMcCaleb, Luci10 59.92   7.0

29.10 30.82

LHS FRMartinez, Gracie T11 1:00.03   6.0

28.42 31.61

DHS SRSchmitz, Payton12 1:00.52   5.0

28.81 31.71

LHS SRMiller, Maddi E13 1:01.34   4.0

29.16 32.18

SHHS SRNulickova, Zuzzi14 1:01.37   3.0

28.86 32.51

SSA JRHummel, Anna15 1:02.07   2.0

30.03 32.04

LHS FRRaschke, Paris E16 1:02.32   1.0

29.48 32.84

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

LHSAA: 49.97 2015L Amy Miller

Division 2: 52.53 1995D Catherine. Mann

AA50.29

AAC51.13

Meet Qualifying:  1:04.26

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CADDO SOWiener, Sophie G1 54.09 q

25.90 28.19

RHS SRPayne, Jalia2 54.12 q

26.04 28.08

SLHS SRSmith, Alanna3 54.30 q

26.15 28.15

SSA JRRobinson, Hope4 56.65 q

26.77 29.88

ASH JRKnott, Grace5 58.36 q

28.11 30.25

SSA SOTees, Olivia6 58.43 q

28.32 30.11

ASH SRGoodwin, Anna7 58.74 q

28.07 30.67

RHS FRMerritt, Maisie8 59.22 q

28.35 30.87

LHS FRMartinez, Gracie T9 1:00.26 q

28.60 31.66

STM 11Burnum, Madison10 1:00.37 q

28.84 31.53

SSA JRMcCaleb, Luci11 1:00.75 q

29.43 31.32

DHS SRSchmitz, Payton12 1:00.97 q

28.72 32.25

SHHS SRNulickova, Zuzzi13 1:01.11 q

28.60 32.51

LHS SRMiller, Maddi E14 1:01.53 q

28.95 32.58

SSA JRHummel, Anna15 1:01.91 q

29.58 32.33

LHS FRRaschke, Paris E16 1:02.22 q

29.75 32.47

ASH SOAllen, Kenzie17 1:03.32

30.31 33.01

SLHS JRDuet, Addison18 1:04.34

30.50 33.84

STM 10Marullo, Morgan19 1:04.64

31.26 33.38

SLHS JRSerigny, Sara20 1:09.33

31.80 37.53
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 2, S#: Observation ?/??

November 16-17, 2018  @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Girls 200 Yard Free

LHSAA: 1:48.87 2018L Jillian Barczyk

Division 2: 1:55.35 1995D Jenny  Rohan

AA1:48.80

AAC1:50.65

Meet Qualifying:  2:26.10

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SSA JRO'Neil, Gabriella1 1:53.97D   20.0

26.12 28.96 29.2429.65

CADDO SOWiener, Sophie G2 1:58.55   17.0

27.05 29.72 31.1030.68

STM 11Balhoff, Ella3 2:04.23   16.0

28.30 31.06 32.4032.47

DHS JRMatylis, Sophia4 2:05.61   15.0

28.34 31.41 32.7033.16

STM 12Marullo, Madison5 2:05.84   14.0

28.61 32.11 32.6932.43

SSA SOBarousse, Frances6 2:07.23   13.0

29.42 32.36 32.7232.73

SSA 08Eversgerd, Sofia7 2:10.64   12.0

29.37 32.39 34.7234.16

RHS FRMerritt, Maisie8 2:10.69   11.0

29.40 32.74 33.7634.79

B - Final

STM 11Burnum, Madison9 2:11.68   9.0

29.84 34.23 33.1934.42

ASH SRTheiler, Jewel10 2:11.86   7.0

30.85 33.38 34.5033.13

ASHHS 10Dumas, Karson C11 2:12.87   6.0

31.27 34.35 33.7133.54

RHS SRHam, Joanna12 2:15.08   5.0

30.53 34.37 34.9935.19

SSA JRHummel, Anna13 2:15.48   4.0

30.99 34.01 36.0034.48

ASH SOSerret, Brylee14 2:15.66   3.0

31.79 34.19 34.6835.00

CADDO SRBodily, Ruth J15 2:15.77   2.0

31.79 34.85 33.9935.14

ASHHS 10Mendez, Isabella B16 2:16.65   1.0

30.74 35.37 34.9335.61

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

LHSAA: 1:48.87 2018L Jillian Barczyk

Division 2: 1:55.35 1995D Jenny  Rohan

AA1:48.80

AAC1:50.65

Meet Qualifying:  2:26.10

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SSA JRO'Neil, Gabriella1 1:53.74D q

25.81 29.14 29.3029.49

CADDO SOWiener, Sophie G2 1:57.25 q

27.17 28.85 30.9430.29

STM 11Balhoff, Ella3 2:05.36 q

28.34 31.04 33.1732.81

SSA SOBarousse, Frances4 2:06.50 q

28.72 31.63 33.5932.56

STM 12Marullo, Madison5 2:06.70 q

28.30 31.75 33.3833.27

DHS JRMatylis, Sophia6 2:07.05 q

28.39 31.79 33.0433.83

RHS FRMerritt, Maisie7 2:10.41 q

28.90 32.54 33.6835.29

SSA 08Eversgerd, Sofia8 2:10.83 q

29.95 32.76 33.8134.31

STM 11Burnum, Madison9 2:11.08 q

29.32 33.29 33.5534.92

SSA JRHummel, Anna10 2:13.47 q

29.80 33.31 35.5934.77

ASHHS 10Dumas, Karson C11 2:14.04 q

29.95 33.68 35.6734.74

ASH SRTheiler, Jewel12 2:14.74 q

30.46 33.50 36.1734.61

ASH SOSerret, Brylee13 2:15.92 q

32.00 33.87 35.6934.36

ASHHS 10Mendez, Isabella B14 2:16.05 q

30.46 34.80 34.8635.93

CADDO SRBodily, Ruth J15 2:16.22 q

31.40 34.53 34.8935.40

RHS SRHam, Joanna16 2:16.83 q

30.45 34.33 36.0735.98

CLHS JRHodson, Sarah17 2:16.99

30.87 33.86 36.2935.97

SLHS SRBoudreaux, Faith18 2:18.00

30.98 33.81 37.4835.73

STM 12Barry, Ana19 2:18.95

29.58 33.62 38.8736.88

RHS JRScheaffer, Emma20 2:19.60

30.76 34.17 38.1936.48

DHS SRBerthelot, Megan21 2:21.39

31.80 35.58 36.8737.14

TJHS SOMurphy, Bailey E22 2:25.72

31.12 35.85 39.6339.12

THS JRLafleur, Isabella R23 2:31.68

34.36 37.36 40.4639.50

SLHS SRChiasson, Laurel24 2:35.47

34.14 38.21 41.5841.54

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

LHSAA: 4:53.82 2016L Jillian Barczyk

Division 2: 5:08.89 1996D Stephanie  Smith

AA4:52.26

AAC4:57.09

Meet Qualifying:  6:36.49

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SSA JRO'Neil, Gabriella1 5:08.27D   20.0

27.76 30.47 31.9431.51

31.98 31.61 31.54 30.88

30.68 29.90

BFHS JRBourgeois, Elise R2 5:34.99   17.0

29.87 33.25 34.4234.30

34.44 34.11 34.38 34.22

33.64 32.36

STM 11Richard, Hannah3 5:37.63   16.0

29.52 32.49 34.8433.78

34.08 34.41 34.33 34.70

34.42 35.06

SSA 08Tees, Asli4 5:55.77   15.0

30.31 33.85 36.0535.11

37.23 37.15 37.59 36.86

37.12 34.50

CADDO SRBodily, Ruth J5 5:59.56   14.0

32.15 35.14 36.4935.58

36.80 36.73 37.15 37.27

36.81 35.44

SSA 08Eversgerd, Sofia6 6:00.07   13.0

31.58 36.36 37.7037.04

37.73 37.38 36.86 35.91

35.84 33.67

SSA SROsborne-Cambias, Mia7 6:04.67   12.0

31.73 35.39 37.4436.88

36.77 36.77 37.09 37.72

37.93 36.95

ASHHS 10Mendez, Isabella B8 6:08.12   11.0

31.31 36.87 38.0438.11

35.43 37.98 38.88 38.42

37.15 35.93

ASH SRTheiler, Jewel9 6:10.76   9.0

31.53 37.05 37.3137.44

38.20 38.46 38.73 38.04

38.02 35.98

ACHS FRGonzalez, Victoria M10 6:11.58   7.0

32.63 35.92 37.4736.58

38.07 38.26 38.50 38.83

38.24 37.08

STM 12Barry, Ana11 6:13.24   6.0

30.79 34.67 38.1637.16

37.76 39.09 39.00 39.45

38.97 38.19

RHS JRScheaffer, Emma12 6:18.32   5.0

32.41 36.28 38.9637.43

39.02 39.25 39.22 39.42

38.43 37.90

SLHS SRBoudreaux, Faith13 6:19.70   4.0

32.11 35.84 38.8837.95

39.46 39.64 39.63 39.23

38.86 38.10

CLHS JRHodson, Sarah14 6:22.13   3.0

32.41 35.99 38.8138.06

39.40 39.68 39.86 40.28

39.37 38.27

BFHS JRMarlar, Sarah L15 6:30.53   2.0

31.93 37.56

1:18.56
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 2, S#: Observation ?/??

November 16-17, 2018  @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
(Girls 500 Yard Free)

ASH SOIngalls, Annabelle--- x6:40.63

37.63 40.65 41.0341.82

42.21 39.96 41.22 39.60

40.28 36.23

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

LHSAA: 54.79 1997L Shelly Ripple

Division 2: 55.84 2016D Grace Horton

AA54.89

AAC56.11

Meet Qualifying:  1:16.91

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BENT JRKairschner, Kathryn E1 57.38   20.0

27.49 29.89

CADDO FRZhang, Evelyn L2 59.11   17.0

28.88 30.23

SSA SRFouchi, Gabriella a3 59.60   16.0

28.67 30.93

SSA SOTees, Olivia4 1:03.40   15.0

30.91 32.49

ASHHS 11Plough, Shannon E5 1:05.79   14.0

31.69 34.10

SSA SRSpell, Brenna6 1:08.68   13.0

33.27 35.41

RHS FRDavison, Sarah Margaret7 1:09.66   12.0

33.91 35.75

ASH JRKnott, Grace8 1:12.17   11.0

34.92 37.25

B - Final

ACHS SRLastrapes, Sarah J9 1:09.58   9.0

34.28 35.30

RHS SRHam, Joanna10 1:10.79   7.0

34.34 36.45

SLHS SOFournier, Allie11 1:11.06   6.0

34.44 36.62

ASH SOSerret, Brylee12 1:12.06   5.0

35.09 36.97

RHS SOLe, Hana13 1:13.08   4.0

36.04 37.04

ASH SOAllen, Kenzie14 1:13.91   3.0

36.30 37.61

BFHS SOSampson-Green, Margaret Q15 1:14.12   2.0

35.55 38.57

SSA SOKobrock, Carly16 1:15.22   1.0

36.09 39.13

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

LHSAA: 54.79 1997L Shelly Ripple

Division 2: 55.84 2016D Grace Horton

AA54.89

AAC56.11

Meet Qualifying:  1:16.91

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BENT JRKairschner, Kathryn E1 59.30 q

28.79 30.51

SSA SRFouchi, Gabriella a2 59.33 q

28.32 31.01

CADDO FRZhang, Evelyn L3 1:00.23 q

29.46 30.77

SSA SOTees, Olivia4 1:04.21 q

30.72 33.49

ASHHS 11Plough, Shannon E5 1:06.94 q

32.16 34.78

SSA SRSpell, Brenna6 1:07.95 q

32.77 35.18

ASH JRKnott, Grace7 1:08.99 q

33.58 35.41

RHS FRDavison, Sarah Margaret8 1:09.65 q

33.79 35.86

ACHS SRLastrapes, Sarah J9 1:10.73 q

34.58 36.15

RHS SRHam, Joanna10 1:10.97 q

33.74 37.23

ASH SOSerret, Brylee11 1:11.56 q

34.84 36.72

SLHS SOFournier, Allie12 1:11.78 q

34.29 37.49

RHS SOLe, Hana13 1:12.79 q

35.80 36.99

BFHS SOSampson-Green, Margaret Q14 1:12.84 q

34.57 38.27

ASH SOAllen, Kenzie15 1:13.46 q

35.79 37.67

SSA SOKobrock, Carly16 1:13.58 q

35.89 37.69

ACHS FRGonzalez, Victoria M17 1:14.29

35.97 38.32

CLHS SRHodson, Claire18 1:14.89

35.27 39.62

THS JRPeters, Elizabeth C19 1:15.02

35.46 39.56

SHHS JRDupree, Savanna A20 1:15.15

36.14 39.01

ASHHS 12Mehaffie, Gabriella M21 1:15.59

35.86 39.73

THS SRFerrer, Delaney22 1:16.09

36.69 39.40

SLHS SRVizier, Kaitlin23 1:16.69

37.69 39.00

RHS SOPigg, Elena24 1:17.04

37.66 39.38

STHS SRVerdin, Madison25 1:17.65

37.52 40.13

BFHS JREyer, Tera M--- DFS

Declared false start

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

LHSAA: 1:03.28 1993L Keri Coy

Division 2: 1:03.28 1993D Keri Coy

AA1:02.60

AAC1:04.05

Meet Qualifying:  1:25.37

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

STM 12Richard, Ashley1 1:08.43   20.0

32.30 36.13

SSA SOOggs, Claudia E2 1:11.70   17.0

33.97 37.73

DHS JRMatylis, Sophia3 1:12.94   16.0

34.45 38.49

ASHHS 10Dumas, Karson C4 1:15.27   15.0

35.51 39.76

DHS SONaquin, Riley5 1:15.52   14.0

35.30 40.22

ASH SRGoodman, Christine6 1:15.94   13.0

35.62 40.32

RHS JRMeng, Amanda7 1:18.47   12.0

37.05 41.42

SSA FRErnst, Madelyn8 1:18.89   11.0

36.50 42.39

B - Final

SLHS SRBourda, Quendon9 1:16.11   9.0

36.03 40.08

ASHHS 12Stewart, Celeste M10 1:18.72   7.0

36.07 42.65

ASHHS 7Lacaze, Reese N11 1:19.32   6.0

37.51 41.81

STM 10Marullo, Morgan12 1:19.85   5.0

38.17 41.68

LHS FRRaschke, Paris E13 1:21.17   4.0

36.81 44.36

BFHS SOSampson-Green, Emma Q14 1:22.19   3.0

38.13 44.06

LOHS FRChenier, Olivia15 1:22.65   2.0

39.37 43.28

ACHS FRSchexnayder, Rylee M16 1:23.04   1.0

38.66 44.38
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 2, S#: Observation ?/??

November 16-17, 2018  @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

LHSAA: 1:03.28 1993L Keri Coy

Division 2: 1:03.28 1993D Keri Coy

AA1:02.60

AAC1:04.05

Meet Qualifying:  1:25.37

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STM 12Richard, Ashley1 1:09.92 q

32.95 36.97

SSA SOOggs, Claudia E2 1:13.09 q

33.76 39.33

DHS JRMatylis, Sophia3 1:13.80 q

34.97 38.83

ASH SRGoodman, Christine4 1:15.64 q

35.56 40.08

DHS SONaquin, Riley5 1:15.75 q

35.97 39.78

ASHHS 10Dumas, Karson C6 1:16.28 q

35.69 40.59

SSA FRErnst, Madelyn7 1:17.15 q

35.70 41.45

RHS JRMeng, Amanda8 1:17.26 q

36.35 40.91

SLHS SRBourda, Quendon9 1:17.32 q

36.00 41.32

ASHHS 12Stewart, Celeste M10 1:19.10 q

36.78 42.32

THS FRAnderson, Lexi R11 1:19.61 q

36.30 43.31

LHS FRRaschke, Paris E12 1:19.72 q

36.91 42.81

ASHHS 7Lacaze, Reese N*13 1:20.82 q

38.29 42.53

STM 10Marullo, Morgan*13 1:20.82 q

38.60 42.22

ACHS FRSchexnayder, Rylee M15 1:21.88 q

38.07 43.81

BFHS SOSampson-Green, Emma Q16 1:22.33 q

37.85 44.48

LOHS FRChenier, Olivia17 1:22.61

40.35 42.26

BFHS JRMarlar, Sarah L18 1:22.95

37.86 45.09

THS SRTrahan, Alyssa Renae19 1:22.97

38.32 44.65

LHS SRGalliand, Haeleigh E20 1:23.21

38.11 45.10

CADDO SRRutledge, Catherine G21 1:23.63

39.04 44.59

SLHS FRLasseigne, Isabella22 1:23.99

40.46 43.53

SSA SOBusse, Bianca23 1:24.12

37.78 46.34

SSA SRElliott, Mary Frances24 1:24.43

39.85 44.58

THS SRCarlos, Brooke A25 1:25.42

40.34 45.08

SLHS JRSerigny, Sara26 1:26.97

40.41 46.56

SLHS SOWalker, Elissa27 1:28.05

41.24 46.81

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

LHSAA: 54.40 2015L Erin Trahan

Division 2: 56.50 1995D Kori  Forster

AA54.45

AAC55.63

Meet Qualifying:  1:17.22

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BENT JRKairschner, Kathryn E1 56.90   20.0

26.46 30.44

STM 11Balhoff, Ella2 1:01.13   17.0

28.24 32.89

CADDO FRVo, Justina A3 1:01.90   16.0

28.89 33.01

SHHS SOHull, Allison4 1:05.17   15.0

29.72 35.45

BFHS JRBourgeois, Elise R5 1:05.31   14.0

30.49 34.82

SSA SOBarousse, Frances6 1:06.54   13.0

30.80 35.74

SLHS SRBourda, Quendon7 1:06.84   12.0

30.73 36.11

SSA SOKobrock, Carly8 1:07.16   11.0

30.01 37.15

B - Final

ASHHS 11Plough, Shannon E9 1:06.83   9.0

31.57 35.26

SSA SRSpell, Brenna10 1:07.10   7.0

31.24 35.86

RHS FRDavison, Sarah Margaret11 1:07.68   6.0

30.69 36.99

ACHS SRLastrapes, Sarah J12 1:08.55   5.0

31.89 36.66

DHS SRBerthelot, Megan13 1:09.11   4.0

31.58 37.53

SSA SROsborne-Cambias, Mia14 1:09.59   3.0

32.51 37.08

DHS JRHinchman, Layla15 1:10.74   2.0

33.23 37.51

LHS SOPittman, Madison E16 1:11.41   1.0

32.51 38.90

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

LHSAA: 54.40 2015L Erin Trahan

Division 2: 56.50 1995D Kori  Forster

AA54.45

AAC55.63

Meet Qualifying:  1:17.22

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BENT JRKairschner, Kathryn E1 58.98 q

27.31 31.67

STM 11Balhoff, Ella2 1:02.28 q

28.41 33.87

CADDO FRVo, Justina A3 1:02.95 q

29.59 33.36

BFHS JRBourgeois, Elise R4 1:04.52 q

30.00 34.52

SHHS SOHull, Allison5 1:05.96 q

30.25 35.71

SLHS SRBourda, Quendon6 1:06.94 q

30.66 36.28

SSA SOKobrock, Carly7 1:07.04 q

30.00 37.04

SSA SOBarousse, Frances8 1:07.25 q

30.79 36.46

RHS FRDavison, Sarah Margaret9 1:08.16 q

30.49 37.67

ASHHS 11Plough, Shannon E10 1:08.37 q

32.09 36.28

SSA SRSpell, Brenna11 1:08.48 q

31.44 37.04

SSA SROsborne-Cambias, Mia12 1:09.17 q

32.00 37.17

ACHS SRLastrapes, Sarah J13 1:09.42 q

32.49 36.93

DHS SRBerthelot, Megan14 1:09.92 q

32.16 37.76

DHS JRHinchman, Layla15 1:10.30 q

32.68 37.62

LHS SOPittman, Madison E16 1:10.89 q

32.33 38.56

SLHS SOFournier, Allie17 1:10.98

32.44 38.54

LHS SRGalliand, Haeleigh E18 1:11.01

32.04 38.97

ASH SOIngalls, Annabelle19 1:11.95

33.11 38.84

RHS JRMeng, Amanda20 1:12.58

31.98 40.60

ASHHS 12Stewart, Celeste M21 1:12.59

32.98 39.61

SLHS SRVizier, Kaitlin22 1:12.83

34.34 38.49

CADDO SODong, Emma L23 1:13.66

33.66 40.00
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 2, S#: Observation ?/??

November 16-17, 2018  @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Yard Fly)

RHS SRCasady, Julia24 1:15.16

34.97 40.19

TJHS SOMurphy, Bailey E25 1:16.18

35.03 41.15

ASH SOBooth, Alexis26 1:16.66

34.36 42.30

BFHS SOMunger, Julia M--- DFS

Declared false start

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

LHSAA: 2:02.21 2017L Jolee Liles

Division 2: 2:06.57 1993D Danee  Mastagni

AA2:01.69

AAC2:04.02

Meet Qualifying:  2:48.21

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

STM 12Richard, Ashley1 2:12.70   20.0

29.25 34.36 31.0238.07

CADDO FRVo, Justina A2 2:18.17   17.0

29.12 34.89 31.3942.77

SSA SOOggs, Claudia E3 2:19.69   16.0

29.78 37.01 32.3440.56

STM 11Richard, Hannah4 2:20.04   15.0

29.86 34.90 31.8143.47

LHS FRMartinez, Gracie T5 2:29.30   14.0

30.78 39.50 33.8245.20

ASH SRGoodman, Christine6 2:30.11   13.0

32.93 38.87 36.0742.24

RHS SRCasady, Julia7 2:38.51   12.0

34.72 37.20 37.6048.99

ASHHS 7Lacaze, Reese N8 2:40.16   11.0

33.81 39.94 39.4346.98

B - Final

LOHS FRChenier, Olivia9 2:39.86   9.0

33.91 40.58 38.6946.68

SLHS JRDuet, Addison10 2:41.10   7.0

33.97 40.66 36.2750.20

SSA FRErnst, Madelyn11 2:41.53   6.0

34.38 42.13 39.2445.78

SSA FRDupuy, Olivia12 2:42.87   5.0

33.46 41.05 38.4149.95

BFHS SOSampson-Green, Margaret Q13 2:42.90   4.0

35.16 38.40 39.7449.60

SSA SRElliott, Mary Frances14 2:45.49   3.0

35.04 42.16 37.9750.32

THS SRFerrer, Delaney15 2:45.79   2.0

38.94 40.62 38.9547.28

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

LHSAA: 2:02.21 2017L Jolee Liles

Division 2: 2:06.57 1993D Danee  Mastagni

AA2:01.69

AAC2:04.02

Meet Qualifying:  2:48.21

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STM 12Richard, Ashley1 2:12.64 q

28.99 34.77 30.8738.01

SSA SOOggs, Claudia E2 2:19.45 q

30.39 36.66 32.7739.63

STM 11Richard, Hannah3 2:21.91 q

30.24 33.87 33.9843.82

CADDO FRVo, Justina A4 2:21.98 q

28.52 35.54 34.0743.85

LHS FRMartinez, Gracie T5 2:29.35 q

31.21 39.59 34.1044.45

ASH SRGoodman, Christine6 2:30.12 q

32.97 37.92 36.4842.75

RHS SRCasady, Julia7 2:36.71 q

33.67 37.88 37.1548.01

ASHHS 7Lacaze, Reese N8 2:39.18 q

35.29 38.79 39.1845.92

LOHS FRChenier, Olivia9 2:40.07 q

33.59 40.66 38.0947.73

SLHS JRDuet, Addison10 2:41.67 q

33.56 41.01 37.1050.00

BFHS SOSampson-Green, Margaret Q11 2:43.41 q

35.72 39.54 38.6849.47

SSA FRDupuy, Olivia12 2:43.71 q

32.96 42.01 38.5850.16

SSA FRErnst, Madelyn13 2:43.89 q

34.44 42.93 39.1947.33

SSA SRElliott, Mary Frances14 2:44.44 q

34.64 41.39 38.2650.15

THS SRFerrer, Delaney15 2:45.82 q

37.69 40.60 39.9947.54

BFHS SOMunger, Julia M--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

 
Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 1:35.75 2014L St. Joseph's Academy

Miller, Black, Beaver, Beene

Division 2: 1:40.65 2017D St. Scholastica Academy

AA1:35.50

AAC1:37.16

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

SSA1 1:41.41   40.0

O'Neil, Gabriella JR Barousse, Frances SO

Robinson, Hope JR Fouchi, Gabriella a SR

24.91 25.85 24.3326.32

CADDO2 1:44.65   34.0

Zhang, Evelyn L FR Rutledge, Catherine G SR

Vo, Justina A FR Wiener, Sophie G SO

25.03 28.10 24.9626.56

STM3 1:47.24   32.0

Burnum, Madison 11 Marullo, Madison 12

Balhoff, Ella 11 Richard, Ashley 12

27.57 27.11 25.7426.82

DHS4 1:48.40   30.0

Matylis, Sophia JR Hinchman, Layla JR

Naquin, Riley SO Schmitz, Payton SR

27.53 26.75 26.6427.48

LHS5 1:48.67   28.0

Martinez, Gracie T FR Raschke, Paris E FR

Galliand, Haeleigh E SR Miller, Maddi E SR

27.76 27.31 26.5427.06

ASH6 1:50.30   26.0

Knott, Grace JR Allen, Kenzie SO

Theiler, Jewel SR Goodwin, Anna SR

27.43 28.90 26.6827.29

ASHHS7 1:52.20   24.0

Mehaffie, Adriana I 10 Mendez, Isabella B 10

Stewart, Celeste M 12 Mehaffie, Gabriella M 12

27.40 28.97 28.3927.44

BFHS8 1:53.27   22.0

Bourgeois, Elise R JR Sampson-Green, Emma Q SO

Zahiri, Keyana E SR Munger, Julia M SO

27.87 28.63 27.8028.97

B - Final

RHS9 1:55.30   18.0

Ham, Joanna SR Le, Hana SO

Meng, Amanda JR Scheaffer, Emma JR

28.13 29.27 28.7629.14

SLHS10 1:56.00   14.0

Vizier, Kaitlin SR Serigny, Sara JR

Hebert, Emma JR Bourda, Quendon SR

28.55 29.72 27.0030.73

SHHS11 2:01.72   12.0

Nulickova, Zuzzi SR Gros, ReAnne SO

Bullock, Kaitlyn SR Meche, Maddison FR

28.45 30.67 29.6432.96

THS12 2:03.01   10.0

Pellegrin, Isabelle A SO Trahan, Alyssa Renae SR

Bergeron, Camryn R SR Carlos, Brooke A SR

31.76 30.67 29.8430.74

ACHS13 2:04.14   8.0

Dooley, Hannah N JR Trejo, Kaelynn M SO

Nussbaum, AC C SO Benitez, Demi L SO

30.86 32.83 30.3830.07

AOL14 2:07.10   6.0

Kindrick, Jordan O 9 St. Germain, Olivia A 9

Luu, Kadence 9 Russell, Megan 12

31.48 32.77 29.8433.01

CLHS*15 2:07.15   3.0

Clement, Logan SO Degruise, Erin FR

Theriot, Layla FR Birnburg, Breanna JR

31.02 33.96 31.3330.84
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 2, S#: Observation ?/??

November 16-17, 2018  @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
B - Final ...   (Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

BENT*15 2:07.15   3.0

Kairschner, Kathryn E JR Jeane, Meloody A FR

Stephenson, Natalie E SR Robinson, Isabel A SR

25.91 37.43 32.6631.15

 
Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 1:35.75 2014L St. Joseph's Academy

Miller, Black, Beaver, Beene

Division 2: 1:40.65 2017D St. Scholastica Academy

AA1:35.50

AAC1:37.16

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SSA1 1:40.47D q

O'Neil, Gabriella JR Barousse, Frances SO

Robinson, Hope JR Fouchi, Gabriella a SR

24.65 25.78 24.4025.64

CADDO2 1:46.52 q

Zhang, Evelyn L FR Rutledge, Catherine G SR

Vo, Justina A FR Wiener, Sophie G SO

25.27 29.04 25.4326.78

STM3 1:47.87 q

Burnum, Madison 11 Marullo, Madison 12

Balhoff, Ella 11 Richard, Ashley 12

27.92 27.22 25.9926.74

ASH4 1:49.46 q

Knott, Grace JR Allen, Kenzie SO

Theiler, Jewel SR Goodwin, Anna SR

27.22 28.64 26.4427.16

DHS5 1:50.90 q

Matylis, Sophia JR Hinchman, Layla JR

Naquin, Riley SO Schmitz, Payton SR

28.10 28.08 27.2227.50

LHS6 1:51.45 q

Martinez, Gracie T FR Raschke, Paris E FR

Galliand, Haeleigh E SR Miller, Maddi E SR

28.06 27.82 26.8028.77

BFHS7 1:54.37 q

Bourgeois, Elise R JR Sampson-Green, Emma Q SO

Zahiri, Keyana E SR Munger, Julia M SO

27.54 28.70 27.8730.26

ASHHS8 1:54.54 q

Mehaffie, Adriana I 10 Mendez, Isabella B 10

Stewart, Celeste M 12 Mehaffie, Gabriella M 12

28.87 29.56 28.5627.55

RHS9 1:56.87 q

Ham, Joanna SR Le, Hana SO

Meng, Amanda JR Scheaffer, Emma JR

28.31 29.48 29.6029.48

SLHS10 1:57.95 q

Vizier, Kaitlin SR Serigny, Sara JR

Hebert, Emma JR Bourda, Quendon SR

29.09 30.91 27.6030.35

SHHS11 2:02.54 q

Nulickova, Zuzzi SR Gros, ReAnne SO

Bullock, Kaitlyn SR Meche, Maddison FR

27.84 31.19 30.5532.96

THS12 2:02.87 q

Pellegrin, Isabelle A SO Trahan, Alyssa Renae SR

Bergeron, Camryn R SR Carlos, Brooke A SR

31.55 30.73 30.2430.35

ACHS13 2:03.62 q

Dooley, Hannah N JR Trejo, Kaelynn M SO

Nussbaum, AC C SO Benitez, Demi L SO

31.87 30.59 30.4330.73

CLHS14 2:03.72 q

Clement, Logan SO Degruise, Erin FR

Theriot, Layla FR Birnburg, Breanna JR

30.51 32.46 30.2330.52

SHS15 2:04.24 q

Applegate, Brooke A FR Freeman, Haleigh JR

Applegate, Brianna N SR Johnson, Harlie M SR

32.32 28.96 31.6431.32

BENT16 2:04.73 q

Kairschner, Kathryn E JR Jeane, Meloody A FR

Stephenson, Natalie E SR Robinson, Isabel A SR

25.80 34.80 32.0232.11

AOL17 2:08.50

Kindrick, Jordan O 9 St. Germain, Olivia A 9

Luu, Kadence 9 Russell, Megan 12

31.36 33.73 30.4832.93

STHS18 2:12.76

Verdin, Madison SR Pitre, Julia FR

Jones, Hannah JR Dardar, Marley FR

32.25 34.39 31.7034.42

CENT19 2:25.47

Valenti, Kaitlyn SR Patterson, Kinley JR

Dinger, Josephine SR Pursifull, Victoria SO

33.25 37.88 53.6620.68

WHS20 2:26.91

Martin, Aimee JR Le, Adilynn JR

Medina, Victoria JR Williams, Hanna JR

35.31 37.62 34.9938.99

 
Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 3:29.16 2015L St. Joseph's Academy

Black, Seagraves, Charpentier, Miller

Division 2: 3:41.23 2017D St. Scholastica Academy

AA3:27.79

AAC3:31.27

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

SSA1 3:41.62   40.0

O'Neil, Gabriella JR Barousse, Frances SO

Robinson, Hope JR Fouchi, Gabriella a SR

25.82 53.72 57.3027.27

26.39 56.85 25.44 53.75

RHS2 3:58.38   34.0

Payne, Jalia SR Ham, Joanna SR

Davison, Sarah Margaret FR Merritt, Maisie FR

25.68 53.75 1:01.7929.04

29.43 1:02.44 28.11 1:00.40

STM3 4:03.24   32.0

Marullo, Morgan 10 Barry, Ana 12

Burnum, Madison 11 Richard, Hannah 11

29.70 1:02.93 1:01.1828.64

29.17 1:01.69 27.50 57.44

ASH4 4:03.35   30.0

Theiler, Jewel SR Allen, Kenzie SO

Goodman, Christine SR Knott, Grace JR

28.44 1:00.21 1:03.6330.15

29.03 1:01.02 28.16 58.49

SLHS5 4:03.81   28.0

Duet, Addison JR Fournier, Allie SO

Boudreaux, Faith SR Smith, Alanna SR

30.74 1:04.41 1:03.6530.77

29.47 1:01.42 25.99 54.33

ASHHS6 4:10.42   26.0

Plough, Shannon E 11 Mehaffie, Adriana I 10

Mendez, Isabella B 10 Dumas, Karson C 10

28.59 1:00.59 1:03.9330.18

30.12 1:03.80 29.27 1:02.10

LHS7 4:22.06   24.0

Martinez, Gracie T FR Underwood, Sarah FR

Gerarve, Gabby M SR Pittman, Madison E SO

28.63 1:00.28 1:13.3031.76

28.52 1:05.73 29.38 1:02.75

ACHS8 4:22.97   22.0

Lastrapes, Sarah J SR Nussbaum, AC C SO

Dooley, Hannah N JR Gonzalez, Victoria M FR

30.58 1:03.39 1:08.0731.06

28.76 1:05.52 31.38 1:05.99

B - Final

SHHS9 4:21.72   18.0

Dupree, Savanna A JR Gros, ReAnne SO

Meche, Maddison FR Hull, Allison SO

31.59 1:05.79 1:09.3133.31

32.18 1:08.16 27.81 58.46

BFHS10 4:34.60   14.0

Sampson-Green, Emma Q SO Sampson-Green, Margaret Q SO

Mohapatra, Anisha SO Marlar, Sarah L JR

32.09 1:08.17 1:14.1433.97

32.16 1:09.11 29.09 1:03.18

THS11 4:36.21   12.0

Pellegrin, Isabelle A SO Carlos, Brooke A SR

Lafleur, Isabella R JR Peters, Elizabeth C JR

33.94 1:13.17 1:08.2232.07

33.02 1:08.84 30.56 1:05.98

CLHS12 4:39.68   10.0

Hodson, Claire SR Degruise, Erin FR

Birnburg, Breanna JR Hodson, Sarah JR

30.97 1:07.14 1:18.6135.95

32.04 1:10.11 30.13 1:03.82
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 2, S#: Observation ?/??

November 16-17, 2018  @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
B - Final ...   (Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

CADDO13 4:40.18   8.0

Dong, Emma L SO Feeney, Charlotte R JR

Bodily, Grace T FR Bodily, Ruth J SR

30.69 1:06.20 1:15.9035.24

34.34 1:13.75 30.74 1:04.33

DHS14 4:45.49   6.0

Berthelot, Megan SR Rozas, Andrea SO

Hales, Megan SR Mustacchia, Kandyn FR

30.06 1:03.66 1:17.4335.81

1:20.37 30.19 1:04.03

STHS15 4:58.10   4.0

Pitre, Julia FR Jones, Hannah JR

Trosclair, Madison FR Hornsby, Marissa SO

33.71 1:14.11 1:21.7836.31

34.28 1:13.86 32.31 1:08.35

AOL16 5:18.11   2.0

Luu, Kadence 9 Blackmon, Eva 10

Baldassaro, Lauren 11 St. Germain, Olivia A 9

36.59 1:21.95 1:21.9838.11

1:18.28 35.40 1:15.90

 
Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 3:29.16 2015L St. Joseph's Academy

Black, Seagraves, Charpentier, Miller

Division 2: 3:41.23 2017D St. Scholastica Academy

AA3:27.79

AAC3:31.27

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SSA1 3:43.33 q

O'Neil, Gabriella JR Barousse, Frances SO

Robinson, Hope JR Fouchi, Gabriella a SR

26.10 54.39 57.2927.53

26.66 57.19 25.74 54.46

RHS2 4:03.03 q

Casady, Julia SR Ham, Joanna SR

Merritt, Maisie FR Payne, Jalia SR

30.72 1:04.90 1:03.1130.79

28.23 59.62 25.91 55.40

STM3 4:03.96 q

Marullo, Morgan 10 Barry, Ana 12

Richard, Hannah 11 Burnum, Madison 11

30.31 1:03.94 1:02.0128.59

27.43 57.82 28.90 1:00.19

ASH4 4:05.03 q

Theiler, Jewel SR Allen, Kenzie SO

Goodman, Christine SR Knott, Grace JR

28.68 1:00.90 1:04.4830.63

28.75 1:00.93 28.38 58.72

SLHS5 4:07.40 q

Duet, Addison JR Fournier, Allie SO

Boudreaux, Faith SR Smith, Alanna SR

30.42 1:04.50 1:04.6130.59

30.41 1:02.86 26.40 55.43

ASHHS6 4:20.02 q

Mendez, Isabella B 10 Mehaffie, Gabriella M 12

Plough, Shannon E 11 Mehaffie, Adriana I 10

31.37 1:06.74 1:08.0330.95

28.40 1:00.23 30.39 1:05.02

ACHS7 4:21.79 q

Lastrapes, Sarah J SR Nussbaum, AC C SO

Gonzalez, Victoria M FR Schexnayder, Rylee M FR

30.41 1:02.97 1:05.3030.94

30.91 1:05.90 32.14 1:07.62

LHS8 4:24.15 q

Martinez, Gracie T FR Underwood, Sarah FR

Gerarve, Gabby M SR Pittman, Madison E SO

29.00 1:00.90 1:10.9333.22

32.80 1:08.89 21.61 1:03.43

BFHS9 4:27.75 q

Sampson-Green, Emma Q SO Sampson-Green, Margaret Q SO

Mohapatra, Anisha SO Marlar, Sarah L JR

31.89 1:08.23 1:05.2330.31

31.76 1:08.33 29.95 1:05.96

SHHS10 4:30.37 q

Dupree, Savanna A JR Gros, ReAnne SO

Meche, Maddison FR Hull, Allison SO

33.65 1:10.12 1:09.6933.34

32.60 1:09.83 28.51 1:00.73

THS11 4:42.00 q

Pellegrin, Isabelle A SO Carlos, Brooke A SR

Lafleur, Isabella R JR Peters, Elizabeth C JR

33.63 1:13.61 1:11.5833.50

32.89 1:09.88 31.43 1:06.93

CADDO12 4:42.45 q

Dong, Emma L SO Feeney, Charlotte R JR

Bodily, Grace T FR Bodily, Ruth J SR

31.71 1:08.42 1:15.27

34.55 1:13.73 21.71 1:05.03

CLHS13 4:43.84 q

Hodson, Claire SR Degruise, Erin FR

Birnburg, Breanna JR Hodson, Sarah JR

33.38 1:11.82 1:18.2236.10

31.83 1:09.66 30.47 1:04.14

DHS14 4:45.86 q

Berthelot, Megan SR Rozas, Andrea SO

Hales, Megan SR Mustacchia, Kandyn FR

30.80 1:05.55 1:17.6635.92

36.80 1:18.55 30.18 1:04.10

STHS15 4:56.21 q

Pitre, Julia FR Jones, Hannah JR

Trosclair, Madison FR Hornsby, Marissa SO

35.74 1:15.42 1:20.4936.29

33.45 1:12.28 31.48 1:08.02

AOL16 5:17.16 q

Luu, Kadence 9 Blackmon, Eva 10

Baldassaro, Lauren 11 St. Germain, Olivia A 9

37.16 1:19.46 1:24.2038.94

36.16 1:18.47 27.64 1:15.03

WHS17 5:32.37

Martin, Aimee JR Medina, Victoria JR

Le, Adilynn JR Williams, Hanna JR

34.64 1:13.70 1:34.6220.59

35.45 1:23.42 38.11 1:20.63

CENT18 5:35.83

Valenti, Kaitlyn SR Dinger, Josephine SR

Patterson, Kinley JR Pursifull, Victoria SO

35.70 1:15.47 1:33.6743.34

27.38

 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

LHSAA: 1:46.98 2015L St. Joseph's Academy

Seagrave, Miller, Charpentier, Bass

Division 2: 1:51.50 1993D Ben Franklin

AA1:44.54

AAC1:46.44

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

STM1 1:55.96   40.0

Richard, Hannah 11 Richard, Ashley 12

Balhoff, Ella 11 Marullo, Madison 12

30.23 31.57 26.5227.64

CADDO2 1:57.81   34.0

Zhang, Evelyn L FR Rutledge, Catherine G SR

Vo, Justina A FR Wiener, Sophie G SO

28.25 37.30 24.6527.61

SSA3 2:01.30   32.0

Tees, Olivia SO Ernst, Madelyn FR

Spell, Brenna SR McCaleb, Luci JR

29.45 35.21 27.2529.39

SLHS4 2:01.38   30.0

Fournier, Allie SO Bourda, Quendon SR

Vizier, Kaitlin SR Smith, Alanna SR

32.25 35.52 24.2729.34

RHS5 2:01.58   28.0

Casady, Julia SR Payne, Jalia SR

Davison, Sarah Margaret FR Merritt, Maisie FR

32.52 31.81 27.5129.74

ASHHS6 2:02.64   26.0

Plough, Shannon E 11 Dumas, Karson C 10

Stewart, Celeste M 12 Mehaffie, Adriana I 10

30.61 34.18 27.4930.36

DHS7 2:02.86   24.0

Matylis, Sophia JR Naquin, Riley SO

Hinchman, Layla JR Schmitz, Payton SR

32.39 34.22 26.6429.61

LHS8 2:04.84   22.0

Galliand, Haeleigh E SR Raschke, Paris E FR

Pittman, Madison E SO Miller, Maddi E SR

32.13 34.91 26.9930.81

B - Final

ASH9 2:05.83   18.0

Serret, Brylee SO Goodman, Christine SR

Ingalls, Annabelle SO Goodwin, Anna SR

33.38 34.31 26.4531.69
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 2, S#: Observation ?/??

November 16-17, 2018  @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
B - Final ...   (Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

BFHS10 2:08.27   14.0

Eyer, Tera M JR Munger, Julia M SO

Bourgeois, Elise R JR Zahiri, Keyana E SR

33.05 36.57 29.0329.62

SHHS11 2:10.81   12.0

Dupree, Savanna A JR Nulickova, Zuzzi SR

Hull, Allison SO Meche, Maddison FR

34.29 37.26 29.1730.09

ACHS12 2:14.90   10.0

Gonzalez, Victoria M FR Schexnayder, Rylee M FR

Lastrapes, Sarah J SR Trejo, Kaelynn M SO

35.30 37.83 31.2130.56

THS13 2:16.93   8.0

Ferrer, Delaney SR Trahan, Alyssa Renae SR

Lafleur, Isabella R JR Peters, Elizabeth C JR

36.02 37.68 19.4043.83

CLHS14 2:19.79   6.0

Hodson, Claire SR Clement, Logan SO

Birnburg, Breanna JR Hodson, Sarah JR

34.09 41.40 28.8535.45

STHS15 2:24.14   4.0

Verdin, Madison SR Hornsby, Marissa SO

Trosclair, Madison FR Dardar, Marley FR

35.95 39.58 32.1736.44

BENT16 2:27.69   2.0

Robinson, Isabel A SR Stephenson, Natalie E SR

Kairschner, Kathryn E JR Jeane, Meloody A FR

38.44 45.43 36.3227.50

 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

LHSAA: 1:46.98 2015L St. Joseph's Academy

Seagrave, Miller, Charpentier, Bass

Division 2: 1:51.50 1993D Ben Franklin

AA1:44.54

AAC1:46.44

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STM1 1:56.75 q

Richard, Hannah 11 Richard, Ashley 12

Balhoff, Ella 11 Marullo, Madison 12

30.48 32.24 26.7027.33

CADDO2 1:59.14 q

Zhang, Evelyn L FR Rutledge, Catherine G SR

Vo, Justina A FR Wiener, Sophie G SO

28.69 37.31 25.0428.10

SLHS3 2:00.85 q

Fournier, Allie SO Bourda, Quendon SR

Vizier, Kaitlin SR Smith, Alanna SR

31.84 41.12 24.4223.47

SSA4 2:02.09 q

Tees, Olivia SO Ernst, Madelyn FR

Spell, Brenna SR Dubreuil, Claire SR

30.01 35.35 27.4129.32

RHS5 2:03.73 q

Davison, Sarah Margaret FR Payne, Jalia SR

Meng, Amanda JR Casady, Julia SR

31.93 32.16 28.4631.18

ASHHS6 2:04.26 q

Plough, Shannon E 11 Dumas, Karson C 10

Stewart, Celeste M 12 Mehaffie, Adriana I 10

31.49 34.90 27.5630.31

DHS7 2:04.35 q

Matylis, Sophia JR Naquin, Riley SO

Hinchman, Layla JR Schmitz, Payton SR

33.32 34.50 27.0229.51

LHS8 2:04.44 q

Galliand, Haeleigh E SR Raschke, Paris E FR

Pittman, Madison E SO Miller, Maddi E SR

32.28 35.54 26.0030.62

BFHS9 2:07.47 q

Eyer, Tera M JR Munger, Julia M SO

Bourgeois, Elise R JR Zahiri, Keyana E SR

32.34 36.25 28.9129.97

ASH10 2:07.73 q

Serret, Brylee SO Goodman, Christine SR

Ingalls, Annabelle SO Goodwin, Anna SR

34.39 34.70 26.5832.06

SHHS11 2:11.45 q

Dupree, Savanna A JR Nulickova, Zuzzi SR

Hull, Allison SO Meche, Maddison FR

35.84 36.27 29.4529.89

ACHS12 2:14.12 q

Gonzalez, Victoria M FR Schexnayder, Rylee M FR

Lastrapes, Sarah J SR Trejo, Kaelynn M SO

35.19 37.35 30.9930.59

THS13 2:16.24 q

Ferrer, Delaney SR Trahan, Alyssa Renae SR

Lafleur, Isabella R JR Peters, Elizabeth C JR

36.14 37.00 29.3133.79

CLHS14 2:17.55 q

Hodson, Claire SR Clement, Logan SO

Birnburg, Breanna JR Hodson, Sarah JR

33.47 40.47 28.4135.20

STHS15 2:24.97 q

Verdin, Madison SR Hornsby, Marissa SO

Trosclair, Madison FR Dardar, Marley FR

36.25 39.78 32.0936.85

SHS16 2:25.44 q

Johnson, Harlie M SR Applegate, Brooke A FR

Applegate, Brianna N SR Freeman, Haleigh JR

37.03 29.82

BENT17 2:25.54

Robinson, Isabel A SR Nipper, Kennedy A FR

Kairschner, Kathryn E JR Jeane, Meloody A FR

38.67 45.73 33.9727.17

AOL18 2:30.46

Psenicka, Bella 11 Guillot, Nicole 11

Russell, Megan 12 Kindrick, Jordan O 9

40.16 42.56 31.1836.56

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

LHSAA: 20.49 2015L Colin Bone

Division 2: 21.05 2005D James Meyers

AA20.60

AAC20.96

Meet Qualifying:  25.38

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HC SRColeman, Lane S1 21.16   20.0

LHS SOPrice, Jacob S2 21.85   17.0

SLHS SRDufrene, Mason3 21.96   16.0

CADDO SRSiskron, Campbell C4 22.78   15.0

SHHS JRWhitehouse, James A5 22.79   14.0

LHS SOMaggio, Kyle K6 23.18   13.0

RHS JRPayne, Christian7 23.44   12.0

DHS SRLawrence, Brock8 23.52   11.0

B - Final

RHS SORobbins, Noah9 23.16   9.0

DHS SOChaisson, Jared10 23.40   7.0

ASH SRHixson, Dallas11 23.49   6.0

SLHS JRDaigrepont, Ethan12 23.51   5.0

SHS FRBray, Bryant N13 23.73   4.0

DHS SRSmith, Seth14 23.89   3.0

CENT SRLee, Ikaika15 24.29   2.0

CLHS JRAntoine, "dj"16 24.48   1.0

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

LHSAA: 20.49 2015L Colin Bone

Division 2: 21.05 2005D James Meyers

AA20.60

AAC20.96

Meet Qualifying:  25.38

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HC SRColeman, Lane S1 21.00D q

SLHS SRDufrene, Mason2 21.76 q

LHS SOPrice, Jacob S3 21.89 q

SHHS JRWhitehouse, James A4 22.96 q

CADDO SRSiskron, Campbell C5 23.00 q

RHS JRPayne, Christian6 23.23 q

DHS SRLawrence, Brock7 23.30 q

LHS SOMaggio, Kyle K8 23.32 q

RHS SORobbins, Noah9 23.42 q

SLHS JRDaigrepont, Ethan10 23.43 q

DHS SOChaisson, Jared11 23.50 q

ASH SRHixson, Dallas12 23.78 q

SHS FRBray, Bryant N13 23.82 q

DHS SRSmith, Seth14 23.93 q

CENT SRLee, Ikaika15 24.10 q

CLHS JRAntoine, "dj"16 24.23 q

SHHS SRPlaisance, Quinten17 24.24

BENT SOHartnett, Shane A18 24.44

LHS JRDardar, Ethan D19 24.65

HC JRSomme, Nicholas D20 24.73



Univ. of New Orleans Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - Page 9

Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 2, S#: Observation ?/??

November 16-17, 2018  @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 50 Yard Free)

TJHS SRCheramie, Jonas J21 24.84

THS JRHinol, Cyler K22 25.23

HC JRCannon, Ryan A23 25.42

PHS SOHestand, Nic24 25.84

STHS JRCox, Ron, Jr25 26.04

SLHS FRCheramie, James26 26.05

SHS SRLa, Vaughn27 26.12

SLHS FRSavoie, Gabe28 26.42

WHS JRHensley, Kai29 26.84

WHS FRWatson, Mason30 27.99

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

LHSAA: 44.71 2015L Colin Bone

Division 2: 46.17 2014D Morgan A Meyer

AA44.99

AAC45.78

Meet Qualifying:  58.83

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LHS SOPrice, Jacob S1 48.10   20.0

23.05 25.05

SLHS SRDufrene, Mason2 48.69   17.0

23.22 25.47

HC SRPrice, David T3 49.78   16.0

23.78 26.00

CADDO SRSiskron, Campbell C4 49.83   15.0

24.12 25.71

SHHS JRWhitehouse, James A5 50.24   14.0

24.17 26.07

RHS SORobbins, Noah6 50.50   13.0

24.45 26.05

STM 12Courville, Jackson7 50.56   12.0

24.46 26.10

RHS JRPayne, Christian8 51.17   11.0

24.32 26.85

B - Final

DHS SRLawrence, Brock9 51.51   9.0

24.56 26.95

LHS SOMaggio, Kyle K10 52.25   7.0

24.85 27.40

SHHS SRPlaisance, Quinten11 52.32   6.0

25.21 27.11

DHS SRSmith, Seth12 53.31   5.0

25.95 27.36

ASH SRBollinger, Jacob13 53.57   4.0

25.42 28.15

SHS FRBray, Bryant N14 53.63   3.0

25.84 27.79

ASH SRHixson, Dallas15 53.75   2.0

25.41 28.34

BENT FRKairschner, Jackson M16 54.29   1.0

25.77 28.52

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

LHSAA: 44.71 2015L Colin Bone

Division 2: 46.17 2014D Morgan A Meyer

AA44.99

AAC45.78

Meet Qualifying:  58.83

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LHS SOPrice, Jacob S1 48.46 q

23.38 25.08

HC SRPrice, David T2 48.88 q

23.46 25.42

SLHS SRDufrene, Mason3 49.25 q

23.58 25.67

CADDO SRSiskron, Campbell C4 49.88 q

24.16 25.72

STM 12Courville, Jackson5 50.36 q

24.19 26.17

SHHS JRWhitehouse, James A6 50.70 q

24.40 26.30

RHS JRPayne, Christian7 51.15 q

24.27 26.88

RHS SORobbins, Noah8 51.23 q

24.63 26.60

DHS SRLawrence, Brock9 51.98 q

24.79 27.19

LHS SOMaggio, Kyle K10 52.10 q

ASH SRHixson, Dallas11 53.16 q

25.26 27.90

SHHS SRPlaisance, Quinten12 53.26 q

25.65 27.61

ASH SRBollinger, Jacob13 53.34 q

25.14 28.20

DHS SRSmith, Seth14 53.50 q

25.92 27.58

SHS FRBray, Bryant N15 53.81 q

25.61 28.20

BENT FRKairschner, Jackson M16 53.88 q

25.66 28.22

LHS SRHolloway, Joel T17 54.08

25.65 28.43

BBHS 09Hicks, Parrish18 54.59

CENT SRLee, Ikaika19 54.68

25.62 29.06

SLHS FRSmith, Kendall20 54.83

25.63 29.20

BFHS JRGoins, Michael21 55.25

25.89 29.36

DHS SOMontgomery, William22 55.79

25.78 30.01

LHS JRQuarterman, Joshua23 56.26

25.87 30.39

RHS JRStephenson, Alan-Michael24 56.61

27.30 29.31

THS JRHinol, Cyler K25 57.16

27.41 29.75

EJ SRMontelaro, James26 57.69

27.08 30.61

STHS SRPrice, Gage27 59.44

27.90 31.54

SLHS SRGuidry, Andrew28 1:01.05

28.12 32.93

DHS JRJames, Clayton--- DQ

24.63 26.69

SLHS JRMorrison, Tristan--- DFS

Declared false start

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

LHSAA: 1:38.58 2013L Colin Bone

Division 2: 1:41.40 2008D David Rayner

AA1:38.52

AAC1:40.23

Meet Qualifying:  2:13.98

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RHS SRHolmes, Justin1 1:46.22   20.0

24.45 26.45 27.7927.53

HC SODoll, Carson M2 1:49.26   17.0

25.18 27.27 28.3528.46

HC SOMunch, Jonah H3 1:50.67   16.0

25.86 27.94 28.4528.42

RHS JRSmith, Thomas4 1:51.48   15.0

25.44 27.59 29.5428.91

CLHS JRFreeman, Andrew5 1:54.41   14.0

25.65 28.48 30.7729.51

DHS JRJames, Clayton6 1:55.60   13.0

25.79 28.98 30.3430.49

HC SRMiester, Samuel P7 1:57.10   12.0

26.40 29.52 30.5330.65

HC JRMiller, Casey M8 1:57.39   11.0

26.45 29.18 31.2530.51

B - Final

LHS SRBodie, Jake R9 2:00.88   9.0

28.27 30.75 30.3931.47

BBHS 09Hicks, Parrish10 2:01.07   7.0

1:03.56

LHS SODardar, Evan H11 2:05.89   6.0

28.05 31.19 33.8732.78

RHS JRStephenson, Alan-Michael12 2:09.01   5.0

28.41 32.52 33.2734.81

THS SOMartinez, Daniel13 2:11.57   4.0

28.80 32.71 35.0435.02

THS SRRice, Taylor D14 2:12.21   3.0

27.90 32.35 35.9236.04

SLHS FRBascle, Micah--- x2:14.01

29.25 33.37 34.8136.58

WHS SOBreland-Triche, Harrison--- x2:15.62

30.07 33.13 36.1136.31
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Results
 
Boys 200 Yard Free

LHSAA: 1:38.58 2013L Colin Bone

Division 2: 1:41.40 2008D David Rayner

AA1:38.52

AAC1:40.23

Meet Qualifying:  2:13.98

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HC SODoll, Carson M1 1:48.59 q

24.77 27.64 27.8628.32

RHS SRHolmes, Justin2 1:50.55 q

24.72 27.60 29.2229.01

HC SOMunch, Jonah H3 1:52.03 q

25.83 27.83 29.3529.02

RHS JRSmith, Thomas4 1:52.33 q

25.52 27.60 29.9429.27

CLHS JRFreeman, Andrew5 1:55.68 q

25.01 28.19 31.6830.80

HC SRMiester, Samuel P6 1:56.45 q

26.72 29.39 30.3529.99

HC JRMiller, Casey M7 1:56.59 q

26.09 28.85 31.5730.08

DHS JRJames, Clayton8 1:56.94 q

24.87 27.94 32.8331.30

BBHS 09Hicks, Parrish9 2:00.34 q

1:03.49

LHS SRBodie, Jake R10 2:01.83 q

28.33 31.19 30.6631.65

LHS SODardar, Evan H11 2:05.12 q

27.85 31.13 33.3532.79

RHS JRStephenson, Alan-Michael12 2:08.48 q

29.15 32.22 32.2134.90

THS SRRice, Taylor D13 2:09.95 q

27.30 31.68 35.9435.03

SLHS FRBascle, Micah14 2:12.92 q

28.75 32.59 36.3835.20

WHS SOBreland-Triche, Harrison15 2:14.61 q

29.54 32.76 36.3335.98

THS SOMartinez, Daniel16 2:19.69 q

29.16 34.34 40.3135.88

ASH SOGuidroz, Patrick17 2:23.22

28.68 38.03 38.0838.43

SLHS JRCheramie, Damian--- DFS

Declared false start

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

LHSAA: 4:28.18 2018L Michael Bonson

Division 2: 4:37.69 2008D David Rayner

AA4:28.75

AAC4:33.39

Meet Qualifying:  6:20.05

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HC SODoll, Carson M1 4:55.08   20.0

25.65 28.51 30.0829.66

30.43 30.49 30.96 30.98

30.24 28.08

LHS SRVath, Josh2 5:05.45   17.0

25.99 28.77 31.3530.29

31.60 31.58 32.11 31.81

1:01.95

HC JRMiller, Casey M3 5:19.63   16.0

27.38 30.73 33.0132.11

33.27 33.22 32.94 32.95

32.80 31.22

HC SRMiester, Samuel P4 5:20.47   15.0

28.30 30.48 33.7531.48

33.47 33.61 33.67 34.16

31.92 29.63

STM 09Balhoff, Jack5 5:22.11   14.0

28.45 31.24 32.9432.41

33.10 33.11 33.27 32.92

32.94 31.73

ASH SRBollinger, Jacob6 5:40.28   13.0

26.72 34.89 34.8834.93

35.79 34.72 35.11 34.48

1:08.76

LHS SRBodie, Jake R7 5:40.55   12.0

30.41 33.74 35.0734.59

34.97 34.90 35.36 34.98

34.36 32.17

EJ JRTriplett, Cian8 5:43.90   11.0

28.74 31.72 34.6733.87

35.02 36.65 36.12 36.82

36.77 33.52

CADDO JRChaisson, Garrett S9 5:48.80   9.0

29.82 32.95 35.0234.45

35.10 35.33 35.96 36.45

36.95 36.77

ASH SOZachary, Hayden10 5:57.29   7.0

33.79 37.11 37.0137.33

37.00 35.85 36.48 33.98

1:08.74

HC SOGuilford, George11 5:59.69   6.0

27.69 37.57

35.40

DHS JRJefferson, Lloyd J12 6:01.43   5.0

22.13 46.58

LHS SODardar, Evan H13 6:01.75   4.0

29.12 33.91 36.8435.54

37.52 38.05 38.09 38.27

37.94 36.47

THS SRRice, Taylor D14 6:05.36   3.0

31.00 37.06 37.4237.25

38.79 39.06 38.88 37.22

29.34 39.34

DHS FRLawrence, Evan15 6:05.91   2.0

35.94 38.20 38.9538.09

39.11 38.25 37.27 31.55

20.48 48.07

SLHS FRBascle, Micah16 6:06.33   1.0

32.53 38.73 38.11

38.62

1:08.42

ASH FRMorrow, Walker W17 6:07.41

20.90 47.88

ASH FRMuhuri, Joshua R18 6:12.33

36.44 38.72 39.7738.09

38.94 39.14 36.23 36.25

22.06 46.69

DHS SOLousteau, Michael--- x6:32.67

30.13 40.21

42.39 41.21 40.89

36.58

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

LHSAA: 49.72 2017L Charles Korndorffer

Division 2: 50.34 1994D Kris Babylon

AA49.53

AAC50.64

Meet Qualifying:  1:12.43

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RHS SRHolmes, Justin1 52.15   20.0

25.33 26.82

HC SOCaffery, Maximilien M2 54.06   17.0

25.98 28.08

STM 11Alexander, Matthew3 59.10   16.0

28.11 30.99

LHS SRBromley, Jacob4 1:00.65   15.0

28.83 31.82

CADDO SOBonts, Nathaniel R5 1:01.23   14.0

30.00 31.23

BENT FRKairschner, Jackson M6 1:01.35   13.0

30.10 31.25

HC FRWomack Jr, James R7 1:03.08   12.0

DHS SOChaisson, Jared8 1:04.79   11.0

B - Final

DHS FRHinchman, Gavin9 1:05.37   9.0

CLHS FRBreakfield, Thomas10 1:06.97   7.0

31.78 35.19
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Results
B - Final ...   (Boys 100 Yard Back)

ASH SOZachary, Hayden*11 1:07.01   5.5

31.85 35.16

ASH FRMorrow, Walker W*11 1:07.01   5.5

32.00 35.01

BENT SOBonar, Evan M13 1:07.29   4.0

33.06 34.23

SLHS FRSmith, Kendall14 1:07.41   3.0

HC FRWilliams, Ian15 1:07.42   2.0

32.26 35.16

HC SOGuilford, George16 1:07.89   1.0

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

LHSAA: 49.72 2017L Charles Korndorffer

Division 2: 50.34 1994D Kris Babylon

AA49.53

AAC50.64

Meet Qualifying:  1:12.43

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HC SOCaffery, Maximilien M1 54.71 q

26.48 28.23

RHS SRHolmes, Justin2 54.90 q

26.48 28.42

STM 11Alexander, Matthew3 59.60 q

28.27 31.33

LHS SRBromley, Jacob4 1:00.77 q

29.24 31.53

CADDO SOBonts, Nathaniel R5 1:01.54 q

30.07 31.47

HC FRWomack Jr, James R6 1:03.66 q

29.74 33.92

BENT FRKairschner, Jackson M7 1:05.00 q

32.62 32.38

DHS SOChaisson, Jared8 1:05.50 q

30.71 34.79

DHS FRHinchman, Gavin9 1:05.64 q

1:05.80

HC FRWilliams, Ian10 1:07.97 q

32.83 35.14

ASH FRMorrow, Walker W11 1:08.25 q

1:08.25

SLHS FRSmith, Kendall12 1:08.29 q

32.72 35.57

BENT SOBonar, Evan M13 1:08.32 q

33.55 34.77

CLHS FRBreakfield, Thomas14 1:08.53 q

32.15 36.38

HC SOGuilford, George15 1:08.83 q

ASH SOZachary, Hayden16 1:10.13 q

33.68 36.45

STHS JRCox, Ron, Jr17 1:11.08

34.53 36.55

DHS JRJefferson, Lloyd J18 1:11.81

DHS SOLousteau, Michael19 1:12.17

33.62 38.55

THS SRFavalora, Thomas E20 1:13.38

35.92 37.46

THS SRWhite, Gage M21 1:14.79

35.80 38.99

PHS SRHestand, Sammy--- DQ

30.74 35.04

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

LHSAA: 56.28 2002L David Maras

Division 2: 57.77 1994D Joseph Authement

AA55.93

AAC57.11

Meet Qualifying:  1:13.17

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HC SRRivera, Antonio G1 1:00.93   20.0

28.30 32.63

DHS FRSteib, Jake2 1:01.14   17.0

28.42 32.72

STM 12Courville, Jackson3 1:01.92   16.0

29.52 32.40

LHS SRVath, Josh4 1:02.32   15.0

29.26 33.06

RHS JRSmith, Thomas5 1:03.31   14.0

29.87 33.44

PHS SRMorgan, Jake6 1:04.10   13.0

29.76 34.34

HC SRFarnet, Andre7 1:06.71   12.0

31.03 35.68

THS FRSchion, Eli B8 1:07.22   11.0

32.05 35.17

B - Final

RHS FRSmith, Hilton9 1:04.28   9.0

30.24 34.04

CADDO JRFeeney, Jameson D10 1:06.37   7.0

31.42 34.95

DHS SRLaylle, Tayton11 1:06.85   6.0

31.34 35.51

HC JRSomme, Nicholas D12 1:08.39   5.0

31.49 36.90

CLHS JRAntoine, "dj"13 1:09.07   4.0

31.53 37.54

LHS SRDuckworth, Ethan J14 1:09.35   3.0

33.03 36.32

STHS SRBilliot, Noah15 1:10.02   2.0

32.44 37.58

LHS SRHolloway, Joel T16 1:10.09   1.0

31.73 38.36

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast Swim-off

LHSAA: 56.28 2002L David Maras

Division 2: 57.77 1994D Joseph Authement

AA55.93

AAC57.11

Meet Qualifying:  1:13.17

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

THS FRSchion, Eli B1 1:05.55

31.20 34.35

CADDO JRFeeney, Jameson D2 1:05.92

30.93 34.99

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

LHSAA: 56.28 2002L David Maras

Division 2: 57.77 1994D Joseph Authement

AA55.93

AAC57.11

Meet Qualifying:  1:13.17

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HC SRRivera, Antonio G1 1:00.41 q

28.23 32.18

STM 12Courville, Jackson2 1:01.19 q

29.21 31.98

DHS FRSteib, Jake3 1:01.78 q

29.22 32.56

LHS SRVath, Josh4 1:03.14 q

29.57 33.57

RHS JRSmith, Thomas5 1:04.00 q

30.03 33.97

PHS SRMorgan, Jake6 1:04.83 q

29.96 34.87

HC SRFarnet, Andre7 1:05.27 q

30.35 34.92

THS FRSchion, Eli B8 1:06.17 q

30.73 35.44

CADDO JRFeeney, Jameson D9 J1:06.17 q

31.18 34.99

RHS FRSmith, Hilton10 1:06.36 q

30.72 35.64

DHS SRLaylle, Tayton11 1:06.87 q

31.24 35.63

HC JRSomme, Nicholas D12 1:08.53 q

31.85 36.68

LHS SRDuckworth, Ethan J13 1:08.75 q

32.37 36.38

LHS SRHolloway, Joel T14 1:09.03 q

31.98 37.05

STHS SRBilliot, Noah15 1:09.11 q

31.91 37.20

CLHS JRAntoine, "dj"16 1:09.62 q

31.75 37.87

HC JRCannon, Ryan A17 1:09.74

31.89 37.85
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 2, S#: Observation ?/??

November 16-17, 2018  @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 100 Yard Breast)

LHS JRQuarterman, Joshua18 1:11.56

33.10 38.46

STHS SRPrice, Gage19 1:12.13

32.55 39.58

ASH SOGuidroz, Patrick20 1:13.72

33.07 40.65

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

LHSAA: 49.13 2017L Charles Korndorffer

Division 2: 50.74 1994D Mike Williams

AA48.96

AAC50.03

Meet Qualifying:  1:09.65

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HC SRColeman, Lane S1 50.67D   20.0

23.33 27.34

HC SOCaffery, Maximilien M2 52.62   17.0

24.82 27.80

RHS JRTurner, Galen3 55.43   16.0

25.89 29.54

CLHS JRFreeman, Andrew4 55.95   15.0

25.47 30.48

DHS SRLaylle, Tayton5 56.57   14.0

25.94 30.63

HC SOMunch, Jonah H6 57.35   13.0

26.90 30.45

STM 09Balhoff, Jack7 58.58   12.0

27.50 31.08

SLHS JRDaigrepont, Ethan8 59.70   11.0

26.72 32.98

B - Final

BFHS JRGoins, Michael9 59.88   9.0

27.13 32.75

THS JRFrank, Graham G10 59.90   7.0

26.97 32.93

BENT SOHartnett, Shane A11 1:00.13   6.0

27.91 32.22

LHS SRDuckworth, Ethan J12 1:00.37   5.0

27.96 32.41

DHS FRHinchman, Gavin13 1:00.39   4.0

27.83 32.56

EJ JRTriplett, Cian14 1:01.01   3.0

28.36 32.65

HC FRWomack Jr, James R15 1:01.41   2.0

27.34 34.07

STHS SRBilliot, Noah16 1:02.63   1.0

27.98 34.65

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

LHSAA: 49.13 2017L Charles Korndorffer

Division 2: 50.74 1994D Mike Williams

AA48.96

AAC50.03

Meet Qualifying:  1:09.65

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HC SRColeman, Lane S1 50.74D q

23.34 27.40

HC SOCaffery, Maximilien M2 53.75 q

25.46 28.29

RHS JRTurner, Galen3 56.36 q

26.02 30.34

CLHS JRFreeman, Andrew4 56.45 q

26.18 30.27

DHS SRLaylle, Tayton5 57.22 q

26.97 30.25

HC SOMunch, Jonah H6 58.11 q

27.36 30.75

SLHS JRDaigrepont, Ethan7 59.03 q

27.01 32.02

STM 09Balhoff, Jack8 59.04 q

26.67 32.37

THS JRFrank, Graham G9 59.14 q

26.72 32.42

LHS SRDuckworth, Ethan J10 59.93 q

27.38 32.55

DHS FRHinchman, Gavin11 1:01.14 q

28.45 32.69

BENT SOHartnett, Shane A12 1:01.16 q

28.78 32.38

HC FRWomack Jr, James R13 1:01.32 q

27.86 33.46

BFHS JRGoins, Michael14 1:01.40 q

27.25 34.15

EJ JRTriplett, Cian15 1:01.62 q

27.98 33.64

STHS SRBilliot, Noah16 1:03.92 q

28.46 35.46

ASH JRLeleux, Evan17 1:04.70

29.10 35.60

LHS JRDardar, Ethan D18 1:07.20

29.24 37.96

PHS SRJoffrion, Garrett19 1:07.26

29.44 37.82

ASH JRGuillory, Christian J20 1:08.75

31.04 37.71

LOHS SRSalmon, Patrick21 1:09.75

30.90 38.85

PHS SOHestand, Nic22 1:13.06

31.55 41.51

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

LHSAA: 1:50.78 2015L Thomas Vanderbrook

Division 2: 1:52.06 1994D Kris Babylon

AA1:49.83

AAC1:51.77

Meet Qualifying:  2:35.15

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HC SRRivera, Antonio G1 1:58.60   20.0

25.68 29.92 29.2133.79

DHS FRSteib, Jake2 2:02.92   17.0

27.12 31.24 29.4535.11

HC SRPrice, David T3 2:05.51   16.0

26.54 31.61 27.6739.69

RHS JRTurner, Galen4 2:05.72   15.0

25.98 31.93 29.5538.26

STM 11Alexander, Matthew5 2:08.39   14.0

27.01 32.19 31.0038.19

RHS FRSmith, Hilton6 2:12.37   13.0

28.26 33.62 32.0238.47

THS FRSchion, Eli B7 2:13.88   12.0

28.92 36.39 31.7436.83

LHS SRBromley, Jacob8 2:16.01   11.0

27.75 33.36 34.3840.52

B - Final

CADDO JRFeeney, Jameson D9 2:13.34   9.0

28.66 35.03 32.7036.95

HC SRFarnet, Andre10 2:15.65   7.0

27.76 35.73 32.1540.01

CADDO SOBonts, Nathaniel R11 2:16.38   6.0

29.53 33.17 31.4442.24

CADDO JRChaisson, Garrett S12 2:18.72   5.0

29.56 34.91 33.9540.30

ASH JRLeleux, Evan13 2:20.69   4.0

27.99 35.83 32.9543.92

WHS SRMoree, Dustin14 2:20.78   3.0

28.03 36.34 33.7042.71

THS JRFrank, Graham G15 2:27.09   2.0

28.55 37.69 37.4443.41

TJHS JRMiles, Connor L16 2:29.06   1.0

32.60 38.00 35.3443.12

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

LHSAA: 1:50.78 2015L Thomas Vanderbrook

Division 2: 1:52.06 1994D Kris Babylon

AA1:49.83

AAC1:51.77

Meet Qualifying:  2:35.15

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HC SRRivera, Antonio G1 1:59.27 q

25.62 30.69 28.5734.39

DHS FRSteib, Jake2 2:03.60 q

27.46 31.05 29.4735.62

HC SRPrice, David T3 2:03.85 q

25.72 31.09 27.8339.21
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 2, S#: Observation ?/??

November 16-17, 2018  @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 200 Yard IM)

RHS JRTurner, Galen4 2:06.08 q

26.05 31.83 29.9938.21

STM 11Alexander, Matthew5 2:09.87 q

27.17 31.86 32.0338.81

RHS FRSmith, Hilton6 2:11.23 q

28.93 33.76 30.6937.85

THS FRSchion, Eli B7 2:11.57 q

28.25 35.36 30.7437.22

LHS SRBromley, Jacob8 2:11.75 q

27.88 32.41 33.0538.41

HC SRFarnet, Andre9 2:15.61 q

27.39 35.88 32.8539.49

CADDO JRFeeney, Jameson D10 2:16.35 q

28.26 35.72 34.6637.71

CADDO SOBonts, Nathaniel R11 2:17.63 q

29.33 33.65 32.7841.87

CADDO JRChaisson, Garrett S12 2:20.70 q

30.12 34.71 34.6141.26

WHS SRMoree, Dustin13 2:23.27 q

28.32 36.79 33.0345.13

ASH JRLeleux, Evan14 2:23.71 q

28.47 36.96 33.2345.05

THS JRFrank, Graham G15 2:24.11 q

26.82 37.94 36.3243.03

TJHS JRMiles, Connor L16 2:28.16 q

31.84 38.48 34.7743.07

BENT SOBonar, Evan M17 2:30.85

31.10 38.31 35.9045.54

HC FRWilliams, Ian18 2:31.56

30.71 37.37 34.3749.11

DHS SOMontgomery, William19 2:32.57

29.06 35.92 39.2448.35

EJ SRMontelaro, James20 2:32.75

29.73 39.96 36.9646.10

CLHS FRBreakfield, Thomas21 2:38.95

33.71 41.13 38.1945.92

SLHS JRCheramie, Damian--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 1:25.17 2014L Catholic High School

Bone, Seagraves, Romero, Grenfell

Division 2: 1:26.72 1993D Jesuit

AA1:24.92

AAC1:26.03

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

LHS1 1:31.60   40.0

Price, Jacob S SO Vath, Josh SR

Bromley, Jacob SR Maggio, Kyle K SO

22.20 23.10 22.5823.72

RHS2 1:31.65   34.0

Payne, Christian JR Smith, Hilton FR

Robbins, Noah SO Holmes, Justin SR

23.20 23.81 21.3923.25

DHS3 1:33.78   32.0

Lawrence, Brock SR James, Clayton JR

Chaisson, Jared SO Laylle, Tayton SR

23.75 23.31 23.1623.56

HC4 1:35.63   30.0

Farnet, Andre SR Miester, Samuel P SR

Munch, Jonah H SO Doll, Carson M SO

23.80 24.73 23.3223.78

ASH5 1:38.54   28.0

Bollinger, Jacob SR Klezkowski, Shane JR

Leleux, Evan JR Hixson, Dallas SR

24.25 25.76 23.7924.74

CADDO6 1:41.05   26.0

Bonts, Nathaniel R SO Feeney, Jameson D JR

Chaisson, Garrett S JR Siskron, Campbell C SR

26.08 26.20 22.9625.81

SHHS7 1:42.78   24.0

Plaisance, Quinten SR Vanderberg, Erhard SO

Doyle, Eli T JR Whitehouse, James A JR

24.12 28.03 23.1327.50

TJHS8 1:47.09   22.0

Miles, Connor L JR Tompson, Cameron SO

Jenkins, Kalan SR Cheramie, Jonas J SR

26.83 28.91 24.2627.09

B - Final

SLHS9 1:47.88   18.0

Guidry, Andrew SR Cheramie, James FR

Bascle, Micah FR Savoie, Gabe FR

26.51 26.30 27.0927.98

THS10 1:48.16   14.0

Favalora, Thomas E SR Martinez, Daniel SO

White, Gage M SR Rice, Taylor D SR

28.69 26.74 25.8326.90

WHS11 1:48.52   12.0

Hensley, Kai JR Watson, Mason FR

Breland-Triche, Harrison SO Moree, Dustin SR

27.44 27.61 24.9928.48

BENT12 1:48.65   10.0

Hartnett, Shane A SO Kairschner, Jackson M FR

Bonar, Evan M SO Kelly, Gavin M JR

24.36 25.10 31.4527.74

BFHS13 1:49.45   8.0

Goins, Michael JR Gomez, Joaquin JR

Ndiaye, Assane SR Robertson, Bernard FR

24.61 30.86 26.5027.48

CLHS14 1:53.15   6.0

Daigle, Curtis SR Dumas, Colton FR

Dufrene, Jude SR Hodson, Gabe SO

28.23 28.14 26.5730.21

CENT15 2:03.50   4.0

Stubbs, Lance SR Howell, Brayden SO

Badeux, Hayden SR Lee, Ikaika SR

26.97 36.41 23.3036.82

DLS16 2:08.15   2.0

Solomon, Ethan FR Fisher, Eric FR

Oufnac, Brady FR Voisin, Isaiah JR

31.60 33.54 29.3333.68

 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 1:25.17 2014L Catholic High School

Bone, Seagraves, Romero, Grenfell

Division 2: 1:26.72 1993D Jesuit

AA1:24.92

AAC1:26.03

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RHS1 1:32.59 q

Payne, Christian JR Smith, Hilton FR

Robbins, Noah SO Holmes, Justin SR

23.23 23.75 22.3723.24

LHS2 1:33.55 q

Maggio, Kyle K SO Bromley, Jacob SR

Holloway, Joel T SR Price, Jacob S SO

23.61 23.76 22.0424.14

DHS3 1:35.92 q

Lawrence, Brock SR James, Clayton JR

Chaisson, Jared SO Laylle, Tayton SR

23.62 23.98 24.6223.70

HC4 1:36.52 q

Miller, Casey M JR Miester, Samuel P SR

Munch, Jonah H SO Doll, Carson M SO

24.61 24.53 23.4123.97

ASH5 1:38.72 q

Bollinger, Jacob SR Klezkowski, Shane JR

Leleux, Evan JR Hixson, Dallas SR

25.00 25.09 23.9324.70

CADDO6 1:41.42 q

Bonts, Nathaniel R SO Feeney, Jameson D JR

Chaisson, Garrett S JR Siskron, Campbell C SR

26.49 26.22 23.3825.33

SHHS7 1:44.28 q

Plaisance, Quinten SR Vanderberg, Erhard SO

Doyle, Eli T JR Whitehouse, James A JR

25.19 28.21 23.0027.88

SHS8 1:46.40 q

La, Vaughn SR Parks, Aaron C SO

Parks, Brady M SO Bray, Bryant N FR

26.38 28.02 23.8128.19

TJHS9 1:46.86 q

Miles, Connor L JR Tompson, Cameron SO

Jenkins, Kalan SR Cheramie, Jonas J SR

26.55 28.67 24.4927.15

SLHS10 1:48.21 q

Guidry, Andrew SR Cheramie, James FR

Bascle, Micah FR Savoie, Gabe FR

26.99 26.34 26.8428.04

WHS11 1:48.30 q

Hensley, Kai JR Watson, Mason FR

Breland-Triche, Harrison SO Moree, Dustin SR

27.01 28.20 24.9628.13
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 2, S#: Observation ?/??

November 16-17, 2018  @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

BENT12 1:49.10 q

Bonar, Evan M SO Kairschner, Jackson M FR

Kelly, Gavin M JR Hartnett, Shane A SO

25.28 23.94 31.6428.24

THS13 1:50.62 q

Favalora, Thomas E SR Martinez, Daniel SO

White, Gage M SR Rice, Taylor D SR

28.67 27.91 27.1026.94

BFHS14 1:51.58 q

Goins, Michael JR Gomez, Joaquin JR

Ndiaye, Assane SR Robertson, Bernard FR

25.17 31.70 26.2528.46

CLHS15 1:53.88 q

Hodson, Gabe SO Dumas, Colton FR

Dufrene, Jude SR Daigle, Curtis SR

26.92 28.60 28.2530.11

CENT16 2:04.76 q

Stubbs, Lance SR Howell, Brayden SO

Badeux, Hayden SR Lee, Ikaika SR

27.02 37.31 24.2636.17

DLS17 2:06.42

Solomon, Ethan FR Goudail, Adrien JR

Oufnac, Brady FR Huggins, Gavin SO

32.74 31.74 29.0032.94

PHS18 2:08.65

Saurage, Bryce SR Johnson, Chris SO

Babin, Brennon 8 Justilian, Avery 8

32.41 33.39 30.5132.34

STHS--- DQ

Price, Gage SR Phillips, Terry FR

Cox, Ron, Jr JR Billiot, Noah SR

26.09 27.46 25.9426.82

 
Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 3:09.22 2013L Catholic High School

Bone, Seagraves, Rodrguez, Grenfell

Division 2: 3:10.98 1994D Jesuit

AA3:06.24

AAC3:08.93

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

HC1 3:18.01   40.0

Coleman, Lane S SR Price, David T SR

Caffery, Maximilien M SO Rivera, Antonio G SR

22.65 47.26 50.0124.13

24.05 50.45 24.22 50.29

RHS2 3:23.42   34.0

Turner, Galen JR Payne, Christian JR

Robbins, Noah SO Smith, Thomas JR

24.13 50.45 51.1523.94

23.53 50.35 24.49 51.47

DHS3 3:28.27   32.0

Lawrence, Brock SR James, Clayton JR

Smith, Seth SR Steib, Jake FR

24.68 52.67 50.9724.47

25.33 54.24 24.14 50.39

SLHS4 3:36.91   30.0

Smith, Kendall FR Guidry, Andrew SR

Daigrepont, Ethan JR Dufrene, Mason SR

26.26 54.46 1:00.1727.52

24.95 53.75 22.84 48.53

STM5 3:39.78   28.0

Alexander, Matthew 11 Vandiver, Sam 10

Courville, Jackson 12 Balhoff, Jack 09

24.61 52.03 1:00.9529.47

24.98 51.55 26.30 55.25

LHS6 3:41.51   26.0

Dardar, Ethan D JR Duckworth, Ethan J SR

Bodie, Jake R SR Holloway, Joel T SR

25.99 55.28 55.9027.01

27.15 56.10 25.21 54.23

THS7 3:45.29   24.0

Rice, Taylor D SR Frank, Graham G JR

Hinol, Cyler K JR Schion, Eli B FR

27.54 58.42 56.0926.55

25.97 56.05 25.77 54.73

PHS8 3:46.70   22.0

Hestand, Nic SO Hestand, Sammy SR

Joffrion, Garrett SR Morgan, Jake SR

26.84 58.53 55.7126.00

26.10 56.76 26.70 55.70

B - Final

SHHS9 3:48.39   18.0

Plaisance, Quinten SR Vanderberg, Erhard SO

Doyle, Eli T JR Whitehouse, James A JR

25.15 52.81 1:04.7429.55

28.83 1:00.51 23.84 50.33

ASH10 3:51.71   14.0

Klezkowski, Shane JR Morrow, Walker W FR

Guillory, Christian J JR Leleux, Evan JR

28.47 1:00.50 1:00.4628.57

26.62 57.88 24.81 52.87

TJHS11 4:03.77   12.0

Miles, Connor L JR Tompson, Cameron SO

Jenkins, Kalan SR Cheramie, Jonas J SR

27.86 58.13 1:07.6932.57

28.86 1:02.50 26.30 55.45

CLHS12 4:04.12   10.0

Breakfield, Thomas FR Tooke, Dylan JR

Daigle, Curtis SR Freeman, Andrew JR

29.70 1:03.09 1:04.7029.30

30.13 1:03.59 25.04 52.74

WHS13 4:06.61   8.0

Hensley, Kai JR Deitch, Seth JR

Breland-Triche, Harrison SO Moree, Dustin SR

29.11 1:01.64 1:07.9032.63

29.24 1:01.47 26.02 55.60

STHS14 4:23.74   6.0

Thibodeaux, Jeremiah FR Dupre, Brayden JR

Ordoyne, Samuel SO Phillips, Terry FR

30.08 1:04.63 1:11.6932.82

30.77 1:04.49 29.95 1:02.93

BFHS15 4:34.03   4.0

Ndiaye, Assane SR Bowen, Trey FR

Gomez, Joaquin JR Robertson, Bernard FR

30.59 1:04.81 1:17.1836.38

33.66 1:13.00 27.52 59.04

DLS16 4:45.55   2.0

Jones, Ronald SR Hernandez, Daniel SR

Goudail, Adrien JR Huggins, Gavin SO

33.63 1:14.13 1:15.5221.02

33.38 1:12.27 29.93 1:03.63

 
Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 3:09.22 2013L Catholic High School

Bone, Seagraves, Rodrguez, Grenfell

Division 2: 3:10.98 1994D Jesuit

AA3:06.24

AAC3:08.93

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HC1 3:16.18 q

Coleman, Lane S SR Price, David T SR

Caffery, Maximilien M SO Rivera, Antonio G SR

22.48 47.41 50.0023.95

23.20 48.81 24.11 49.96

RHS2 3:26.65 q

Robbins, Noah SO Payne, Christian JR

Turner, Galen JR Smith, Thomas JR

24.45 51.47 51.5124.21

23.72 50.34 25.61 53.33

DHS3 3:28.63 q

Lawrence, Brock SR James, Clayton JR

Smith, Seth SR Steib, Jake FR

24.82 51.89 52.3025.03

25.89 54.16 24.01 50.28

STM4 3:40.21 q

Alexander, Matthew 11 Vandiver, Sam 10

Courville, Jackson 12 Balhoff, Jack 09

24.77 51.89 1:01.8030.03

24.49 50.78 26.84 55.74

SLHS5 3:40.57 q

Smith, Kendall FR Cheramie, Damian JR

Daigrepont, Ethan JR Dufrene, Mason SR

27.03 55.65 1:00.9528.21

53.60 1:16.93 25.66 27.04

LHS6 3:43.27 q

Dardar, Ethan D JR Duckworth, Ethan J SR

Bodie, Jake R SR Holloway, Joel T SR

26.04 56.67 56.3126.83

27.05 56.13 25.73 54.16
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 2, S#: Observation ?/??

November 16-17, 2018  @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

THS7 3:48.76 q

Rice, Taylor D SR Frank, Graham G JR

Hinol, Cyler K JR Schion, Eli B FR

27.75 59.47 57.1326.75

26.92 56.91 26.25 55.25

PHS8 3:50.76 q

Hestand, Sammy SR Hestand, Nic SO

Morgan, Jake SR Joffrion, Garrett SR

27.60 59.68 57.7126.22

26.52 56.65 27.02 56.72

ASH9 3:55.97 q

Klezkowski, Shane JR Morrow, Walker W FR

Guillory, Christian J JR Leleux, Evan JR

28.07 58.77 1:02.4629.17

28.58 59.29 25.96 55.45

SHHS10 3:56.09 q

Plaisance, Quinten SR Vanderberg, Erhard SO

Doyle, Eli T JR Whitehouse, James A JR

27.08 57.04 1:04.5729.55

30.48 1:03.44 24.05 51.04

WHS11 4:08.18 q

Hensley, Kai JR Deitch, Seth JR

Breland-Triche, Harrison SO Moree, Dustin SR

29.72 1:03.86 1:05.9131.93

29.34 1:02.04 26.55 56.37

TJHS12 4:08.41 q

Miles, Connor L JR Tompson, Cameron SO

Jenkins, Kalan SR Cheramie, Jonas J SR

28.10 58.44 1:10.2133.72

28.70 1:02.96 26.55 56.80

CLHS13 4:10.65 q

Breakfield, Thomas FR Tooke, Dylan JR

Daigle, Curtis SR Freeman, Andrew JR

30.60 1:05.42 1:05.5029.46

31.55 1:06.74 24.86 52.99

STHS14 4:32.50 q

Thibodeaux, Jeremiah FR Dupre, Brayden JR

Ordoyne, Samuel SO Phillips, Terry FR

30.15 1:05.40 1:11.3733.94

31.77 1:05.83 33.36 1:09.90

BFHS15 4:45.96 q

Ndiaye, Assane SR Bowen, Trey FR

Gomez, Joaquin JR Robertson, Bernard FR

1:05.00 1:26.4720.81

33.45 1:14.22 27.60 1:00.27

DLS16 5:07.51 q

Jones, Ronald SR Hernandez, Daniel SR

Oufnac, Bryce FR Voisin, Isaiah JR

34.98 1:15.97 1:19.0536.77

42.83 1:28.85 29.49 1:03.64

 
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

LHSAA: 1:34.74 2017L Jesuit High School

D Edwards, M Lulich, C Korndorffer, J Baudouin

Division 2: 1:36.18 1994D Jesuit

AAC1:24.94

AA1:33.34

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

HC1 1:38.64   40.0

Coleman, Lane S SR Rivera, Antonio G SR

Caffery, Maximilien M SO Price, David T SR

24.23 28.30 22.6423.47

RHS2 1:40.48   34.0

Holmes, Justin SR Smith, Thomas JR

Turner, Galen JR Smith, Hilton FR

24.02 28.39 23.4324.64

DHS3 1:44.86   32.0

Chaisson, Jared SO Steib, Jake FR

Laylle, Tayton SR Smith, Seth SR

27.57 28.48 23.5725.24

SLHS4 1:51.12   30.0

Smith, Kendall FR Daigrepont, Ethan JR

Dufrene, Mason SR Guidry, Andrew SR

29.75 31.21 26.3423.82

PHS5 1:51.15   28.0

Hestand, Sammy SR Morgan, Jake SR

Joffrion, Garrett SR Hestand, Nic SO

30.11 29.10 24.5527.39

STM6 1:51.19   26.0

Alexander, Matthew 11 Courville, Jackson 12

Balhoff, Jack 09 Vandiver, Sam 10

27.43 28.80 27.7627.20

CADDO7 1:51.56   24.0

Chaisson, Garrett S JR Feeney, Jameson D JR

Bonts, Nathaniel R SO Siskron, Campbell C SR

29.88 31.12 23.0927.47

ASH8 1:54.18   22.0

Morrow, Walker W FR Guidroz, Patrick SO

Bollinger, Jacob SR Hixson, Dallas SR

30.38 34.19 22.8226.79

B - Final

THS9 1:51.65   18.0

White, Gage M SR Schion, Eli B FR

Frank, Graham G JR Hinol, Cyler K JR

31.76 29.97 24.4625.46

CLHS10 1:53.82   14.0

Breakfield, Thomas FR Hodson, Gabe SO

Freeman, Andrew JR Antoine, "dj" JR

30.03 33.90 24.2325.66

STHS11 1:56.65   12.0

Cox, Ron, Jr JR Price, Gage SR

Billiot, Noah SR Thibodeaux, Jeremiah FR

29.91 31.52 28.5926.63

BFHS12 2:04.26   10.0

Ndiaye, Assane SR Gomez, Joaquin JR

Goins, Michael JR Robertson, Bernard FR

35.15 35.96 26.3326.82

WHS13 2:04.51   8.0

Breland-Triche, Harrison SO Deitch, Seth JR

Hensley, Kai JR Moree, Dustin SR

35.05 36.14 26.3826.94

BENT14 2:05.27   6.0

Bonar, Evan M SO Kairschner, Jackson M FR

Hartnett, Shane A SO Kelly, Gavin M JR

31.73 36.12 31.6225.80

TJHS--- DQ

Tompson, Cameron SO Miles, Connor L JR

Cheramie, Jonas J SR Jenkins, Kalan SR

36.63 33.89 27.4928.41

DLS--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

Jones, Ronald SR Fisher, Eric FR

Allen, Kendrick FR Hernandez, Daniel SR

 
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

LHSAA: 1:34.74 2017L Jesuit High School

D Edwards, M Lulich, C Korndorffer, J Baudouin

Division 2: 1:36.18 1994D Jesuit

AAC1:24.94

AA1:33.34

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HC1 1:39.66 q

Coleman, Lane S SR Rivera, Antonio G SR

Caffery, Maximilien M SO Price, David T SR

24.31 28.41 23.1223.82

RHS2 1:43.21 q

Holmes, Justin SR Smith, Thomas JR

Turner, Galen JR Smith, Hilton FR

25.21 28.75 23.8625.39

DHS3 1:45.31 q

Chaisson, Jared SO Steib, Jake FR

Laylle, Tayton SR Smith, Seth SR

28.17 28.73 23.5624.85

STM4 1:50.79 q

Alexander, Matthew 11 Courville, Jackson 12

Balhoff, Jack 09 Vandiver, Sam 10

27.43 28.53 27.6527.18

SLHS5 1:51.37 q

Smith, Kendall FR Daigrepont, Ethan JR

Dufrene, Mason SR Guidry, Andrew SR

29.86 31.55 26.3123.65

PHS6 1:52.32 q

Hestand, Sammy SR Hestand, Nic SO

Joffrion, Garrett SR Morgan, Jake SR

30.04 29.18 25.1227.98

CADDO7 1:52.87 q

Chaisson, Garrett S JR Feeney, Jameson D JR

Bonts, Nathaniel R SO Siskron, Campbell C SR

30.40 31.75 22.9627.76

ASH8 1:53.53 q

Morrow, Walker W FR Guidroz, Patrick SO

Bollinger, Jacob SR Hixson, Dallas SR

31.41 32.46 23.0226.64
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 2, S#: Observation ?/??

November 16-17, 2018  @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

THS9 1:53.66 q

White, Gage M SR Schion, Eli B FR

Frank, Graham G JR Hinol, Cyler K JR

32.68 30.33 25.0025.65

CLHS10 1:54.65 q

Breakfield, Thomas FR Hodson, Gabe SO

Freeman, Andrew JR Antoine, "dj" JR

30.51 33.80 24.5925.75

STHS11 1:59.31 q

Cox, Ron, Jr JR Price, Gage SR

Billiot, Noah SR Thibodeaux, Jeremiah FR

31.40 32.18 28.0327.70

WHS12 2:03.23 q

Breland-Triche, Harrison SO Deitch, Seth JR

Hensley, Kai JR Moree, Dustin SR

34.35 35.05 26.5427.29

SHS13 2:03.53 q

Parks, Aaron C SO Parks, Brady M SO

Bray, Bryant N FR La, Vaughn SR

35.57 34.51 26.7126.74

BENT14 2:03.63 q

Bonar, Evan M SO Hartnett, Shane A SO

Kairschner, Jackson M FR Kelly, Gavin M JR

32.53 34.64 30.6225.84

BFHS15 2:07.30 q

Ndiaye, Assane SR Gomez, Joaquin JR

Goins, Michael JR Robertson, Bernard FR

35.41 37.01 27.0427.84

TJHS16 2:09.06 q

Tompson, Cameron SO Miles, Connor L JR

Cheramie, Jonas J SR Jenkins, Kalan SR

38.02 34.76 27.5528.73

DLS17 2:33.78

Jones, Ronald SR Fisher, Eric FR

Allen, Kendrick FR Hernandez, Daniel SR

43.76 39.88 31.7538.39

LHS--- DQ

Bromley, Jacob SR Vath, Josh SR

Price, Jacob S SO Maggio, Kyle K SO

36.77 20.85 22.6923.47


